

FEE SCHEDULE All Fee Change Request Submitted to City Manager

Adopted 4-10-2006 Amended 2-12-2007 Amended 12-08-2008 Amended 1-18-2012 Amended 1-01-2014 Updated 11-9-2021 Updated 7-20-2022 Updated 2-16-2023

DEPT	SERVICE	FEES
Electric (See 1	Building Fee Checklist for New Construction)	
	Rates	RS
		СО
	Permits (Minimum Charge)	\$25.00
	200 Amps or Less	100 + Meter can
	201 to 400 Amps	\$125.00
	401 to 600 Amps	\$150.00
	601 to 1000 Amps	\$200.00
	Over 1000 Amps	\$350.00
	Heating & Air Conditioning (HVAC Permit)	\$50.00
	Each Additional Unit	\$25.00
	*Security Lights	
	100 Watt	\$70.00
	250 Watt	\$330.00
	400 Watt	\$330.00
	1500 Watt Metal Halide	\$255.00
	New Pole	\$179.00
	*see rate schedule for monthly cost	
Water (See Bu	uilding Fee Checklist for New Construction)	
	Permits	\$50.00
	Plus \$3.00 for each fixture	
	Water Taps	
	5/8" X 3/4"	\$1550.00
	1"	\$1,750.00
	2"	\$4,650.00
	Duplex	\$1,950.00
	All other taps	Contractor Price
	Irrigation	At Cost + Permit Fee
	č	
Sewer (See Bu	ilding Fee Checklist for New Construction)	
	Sanitary Sewer Permits	\$50.00
	Sanitary Sewer Tap 4-inch	\$2,550.00
	Larger than 4-inch	Contractor Price
	5	

DEPT	SERVICE	FEES
Gas (See Buildir	ng Fee Checklist for New Construction)	
	Permits	\$25.00
	plus \$2.00 for additional fixture	
	Taps	No fee for up to 150'
		of service line
Police		* 4 • 4 •
	Photo	\$1.00
	Accident Reports	\$4.00
	Incident Reports	\$4.00
	Fingerprint Cards	\$5.00
	Criminal History/Background Check	\$15.00
	False Alarms	1 - \$0.00
		2+ \$25.00
Fire		42 .00
	Incident Reports	\$2.00
	Ambulance Calls	
	Mileage	\$13.00 (per mile)
	Non-patient Transport	\$100.00
	AO426, ALS1, AO427, ALS1-	\$450.00 \$650.00
	Emergency	\$650.00
	AO428 BLS	\$400.00
	AO429 BLS Emergency	\$600.00 #070.00
	AO433 ALS2	\$950.00
	AO434 SCT	\$975.00 \$400.00
	Package & Transport to Helicopter	\$400.00
	Plan review & inspection of sprinkler sys.	\$100.00
	Plan review alarm systems	\$100.00 \$25.00
	Vent hood permit & inspection False Alarms	\$35.00
	Faise Alarms	1 - 0.00
	Knox Box	2+ \$75.00 \$450
Solid Waste	ΚΠΟΧ ΒΟΧ	\$ 4 30
Solid Waste	Open Ten Container 10 word 14 days	\$300.00
	Open Top Container - 10 yard 14 days Open Top Container - 20-yard 14 days	\$350.00
	Open Top Container - 30 yard 14 days	\$350.00 \$400.00
	Per ton / All Landfill Cost	Landfill Rate
	Per Day rental after 7 days	\$2.00
	Additional Haul Charge	\$50.00
	Appliance Pick up	\$10.00 \$10.00
	Residential	\$18.62
	Additional Can	510.00
	Additional Can Door Collection	\$10.00 \$10.00
	Door Collection	\$10.00

DEPT SERVICE

31-40 SF

41-50 SF

General Government

Building Permits \$1 - \$2000 \$25.00 \$2001 - \$15,000 \$25 + \$9.00 per thousand \$15,001 - \$100,000 \$135 for first \$15,000, plus \$4.50 for each additional \$1,000 \$100,001 - \$500,000 \$517.50 for first \$100,000, plus \$2.50 for each additional \$1,000 \$500,001 - \$1,000,000 \$1,517.50 for first \$500,000, plus \$1.00 for each additional \$1,000 Over \$1,000,000 \$2,017.50, plus \$0.30 for each additional \$1,000 **Rezoning Application Fee** \$300.00 Variance Application Fee \$200.00 Zoning Verification Letter \$25.00 Re-inspection fee after violation notice \$25.00 Land Development Plan Review \$5.00/lot \$300 min. **Residential Subdivision** Multi-family/Condominium \$5.00/unit \$300 min. Office/Commercial \$0.03/sq.ft \$300 min. Industrial \$0.02/sq.ft \$300 min Grading Plans only \$100.00 **Subdivision Plats Preliminary Subdivision Plat** \$2.00/lot \$100.00 min. **Final Subdivision Plat** \$100.00 Final Subdivision Plat (minor) \$50.00 Site Plan Review \$50.00 **Rezoning/Annexation Application** Single-Family Application \$300.00/plus \$15.00 per acre \$300.00/ plus \$25.00 per acre Multi-Family Application Office/Institutional Application \$300.00/plus \$15.00 per acre \$300.00/ plus \$25.00 per acre **Commercial Application Industrial Application** \$300.00/ plus \$25.00 per acre Annexation Application \$500.00/plus fees per acre for **Land-Disturbing Permits** 1 or more acres \$40.00 an acre Clearing & grubbing or demolition (1 or less) \$100.00 **Sign Permits** 1-10 SF \$15.00 11-20 SF \$20.00 21-30 SF \$25.00

FEES

\$30.00

\$35.00

51-100 SF \$40.00 101-150 SF \$45.00 Billboards \$50.00 Repair Fee \$25.00 DEPT SERVICE FEES General Government, cont. Document Charges Copy of Ordinance Chapter Copy of Ordinance Chapter \$10.00 Copies per page (State Law) \$0.10 Service. Charge - NSF Checks \$20.00 Utility Late Penalty \$10.00 Tax Late Penalty 10% of bill, interest at 1% per month \$10.00 General Government: (See regulatory License Fee Sheet for Details) Malt Beverage \$200.00 Wine \$200.00 Liquor \$200.00
Billboards Repair Fee\$50.00Billboards Repair Fee\$25.00DEPTSERVICEGeneral GovernmettorFEESCopy of Ordinance Chapter\$10.00Copies per page (State Law)\$0.10Service. Charge - NSF Checks\$20.00Utility Late Penalty\$10.00Tax Late Penalty 10% of bill, interest at 1% per month\$10.00General GovernmettorKerverageMalt Beverage\$200.00Malt Beverage\$200.00Wine\$200.00Liquor\$200.00
Repair Fee\$25.00DEPTSERVICEFEESGeneral GovernmettorFEESOcument Charges\$10.00Copp of Ordinance Chapter\$0.10Copies per page (State Law)\$0.10Service. Charge - NSF Checks\$20.00Service. Charge - NSF Checks\$20.00Tax Late Penalty 10% of bill, interest at 1% per monthHonoGeneral GovernmettorKeregulatory License Fee Sheet for DetailsAlcoholic Beverage License\$200.00Malt Beverage\$200.00Vine\$200.00Liquor\$200.00
DEPT SERVICE FeeS General Government, cont. Document Charges Copy of Ordinance Chapter \$10.00 Copies per page (State Law) \$0.10 Service. Charge - NSF Checks \$20.00 Utility Late Penalty Service. Charge - NSF Checks \$20.00 Tax Late Penalty 10% of bill, interest at 1% per month General Governmet (See regulatory License Fee Sheet for Details) Alcoholic Beverage License Malt Beverage License Malt Beverage License Malt Beverage License Malt Beverage License Malt Beverage License
General Government, cont.InterviewDocument Charges Copy of Ordinance Chapter\$10.00Copies per page (State Law)\$0.10Service. Charge - NSF Checks\$20.00Utility Late Penalty\$10.00Tax Late Penalty 10% of bill, interest at 1% per month\$10.00General Government (See regulatory License Fee Sheet for Details)Alcoholic Beverage License\$200.00Malt Beverage\$200.00Wine\$200.00Liquor\$200.00
General Government, cont.Jocument Charges Copy of Ordinance Chapter\$10.00Copies per page (State Law)\$0.10Copies per page (State Law)\$0.10Service. Charge - NSF Checks\$20.00Utility Late Penalty\$10.00Tax Late Penalty 10% of bill, interest at 1% per month\$10.00General Government (See regulatory License Fee Sheet for Details)Alcoholic Beverage License\$200.00Malt Beverage\$200.00Wine\$200.00Liquor\$200.00
Document ChargesCopy of Ordinance Chapter\$10.00Copies per page (State Law)\$0.10Service. Charge - NSF Checks\$20.00Utility Late Penalty\$10.00Tax Late Penalty 10% of bill, interest at 1% per month*********************************
Copy of Ordinance Chapter\$10.00Copies per page (State Law)\$0.10Service. Charge - NSF Checks\$20.00Utility Late Penalty\$10.00Tax Late Penalty 10% of bill, interest at 1% per month
Copies per page (State Law)\$0.10Service. Charge - NSF Checks\$20.00Utility Late Penalty\$10.00Tax Late Penalty 10% of bill, interest at 1% per month
Service. Charge - NSF Checks\$20.00Utility Late Penalty\$10.00Tax Late Penalty 10% of bill, interest at 1% per month
Utility Late Penalty\$10.00Tax Late Penalty 10% of bill, interest at 1% per month
Tax Late Penalty 10% of bill, interest at 1% per monthGeneral Government (See regulatory License Fee Sheet for Details)Alcoholic Beverage LicenseMalt Beverage\$200.00Wine\$200.00Liquor\$200.00
interest at 1% per month General Government (See regulatory License Fee Sheet for Details) Alcoholic Beverage License Malt Beverage Malt Beverage Wine Liquor
General Government (See regulatory License Fee Sheet for Details)Alcoholic Beverage LicenseMalt Beverage\$200.00Malt Beverage\$200.00Wine\$200.00Liquor\$200.00
Alcoholic Beverage LicenseMalt Beverage\$200.00Wine\$200.00Liquor\$200.00
Malt Beverage\$200.00Wine\$200.00Liquor
Wine \$200.00 Liquor
Liquor
-
Class B on-premises \$1,000.00
Class A off-premises \$5,000.00
Transient Merchant (3-day permit) \$500.00
Peddler & Door to Door Sales \$95.00
Taxi & Limousine Driver\$30.00
Beauticians, Hair Stylists, Barbers \$30.00
Nursing & Personal Care Homes, Boarding H. \$80.00
Firearms Dealer \$80.00
Billiards Room \$200.00
Amusement Center \$200.00
Appearance Bondsmen\$200.00
Cemetery
Cemetery Lots \$300.00
Utility Billing (Minimum Monthly Utility Charge)
Residential
Electric \$12.00